
HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO.1 PHONE EXTENSION LIST 
 

Hopewell Valley Emergency Services Unit 
 

Fax: (609) 730-1563 
 
 

Chief of Emergency Services 
Matthew G. Martin 

mmartin@hopewelltwpfire.org 
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 401 

 
Lieutenant Daniel Schulman 

dschulman@hopewelltwpfire.org  
 (609) 730-8156, Ext. 407 

 
Lieutenant JD Moore 

jmoore@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 404 

 
Fire Official Andrew Fosina 

afosina@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 412 

 
Sarah Ocicki, Purchasing Agent 

Sarah.ocicki@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 400 

 
Specialist John Schafer 

jschafer@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 466-0060, Ext. 28 

 
Specialist Joshua Wilson 

jwilson@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 410 

 
Specialist Deron Williams 

dwilliam@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 405 

 
Specialist Ashley Coble 

acoble@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext. 406 

 
Specialist Robert Bailey 

rbailey@hopewelltwpfire.org  
(609) 730-8156, Ext 403 

 
Specialist Damian Lyness 

dlyness@hopewelltwpfire.org 
(609) 730-8156, Ext 403 



 
Specialist David VanDoren 

dvandoren@hopewelltwpfire.org 
(609) 730-8156, Ext 409 

 
 

 


